LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan

P.O. Box 429 Caseville MI 48725 989-856-4867 Fax: 989-956-9710

## SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

## Lake Township Zoning Board of Appeals & Lake Township Planning Commission

A special meeting of the Lake Township Zoning Board of Appeals and the Lake Township Planning Commission will be held on **Monday, March 25, 2013 at 1:00 P.M.** at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan.

The purpose of this meeting is for training purposes.

Mary E. Johnson, Clerk